2-12-07

Modified Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

02-27-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Q99909

103375328
PATENTS VILL

PATENTS UNL I			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached documents the new address(es) below.	- 6	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	U.S	
Mario CANÉ	CANÉ S.r.I		
	Via Pavia, 105/I	26(3/2	
	10098 Rivoli (Torino) Italy	₽ 2 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s): February 08, 2007			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
☐ Government Interest Assignment			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00		
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card		
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
CUSTOMER NUMBER	☑ Enclosed.		
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)		
	8. Deposit Account Number:		
-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Signatyre:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
1. /xp			
Myes	February 12, 2007		
Carl J. Pellegrini	6 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES			
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450			
Alexandria VA 22313-1450			

02/36/2007 DEYRNE 00000066 29272562

Docket No. Q99909 For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 02/12/2007

PATENT REEL: 018966 FRAME: 0040